Chiu Sheung School, Hong Kong

79B Pok Fu Lam Road, Hong Kong e
Tel : 2546-1644 Fax : 2517-2483 * %7
Website : www.csshk.edu.hk

Chiu Sheung School, Hong Kang Centenary

4™ September, 2023
Dear Parents/Guardians,

“100™ Anniversary School Celebration” Musical Training Program (For old team members)
2023-2024 No.e014B

(To: Selected students)
Your child was chosen to join the "100™ Anniversary School Celebration” Musical Training Program since
last year. Details of the training program for this year are as follows:

Date and time of Refer to appendix 1

training

Venue: School Hall

Attire: P.E. uniform

Teachers in charge: Ms. Tam, Ms. Wong and Registered teacher from Starry World Creative Performing
Arts Limited

Remarks: 1) All the members of Magic Forest Residents are required to pay the fee, the fee is

$500. Parents must pay the fee by eClass payment system (Alipay) or by cheque on
or before 11/9. Cheque should be made payable to "The IMC of Chiu Sheung School,
Hong Kong".

2) Students in the remaining group do not need to pay the fee again as they have
already paid the fee last year.

3) No school bus service will be provided after the training.

4) All selected students are required to attend extra training and rehearsal in June,

Please return the reply slip to the class teacher on or before 6/9.

details will be announced later.
f& f) C

— Mr. Chim/iAon Ming
Principal, CSSHK
<
To: CSSHK Class No:( )
Reply slip for notice on the "100™ Anniversary School Celebration” Musical
Training Program (For old team members) 2023-2024 No.e0148B

I acknowledge receipt of the above notice on the "100™ Anniversary School Celebration” Musical
Training Program (For old feam members).

My child will [] be picked up by parent.

[ ] return home on his/her own.

Name of student: Class:
Name of parent: Signature:
Contact phone number:

Please tick the appropriate box.
06-09-2023 Tam



Appendix 1

*100™ Anniversary School Celebration” Musical Training Program (For old team members)

Group

Training date, time and tuition arrangement

Magic Forest

18/10/23(Wed)

25/10/23(Wed)

1/11/23(Wed)

8/11/23(Wed)

29/11/23(Wed)

13/12/23(Wed)

14/12/23(Thur)

28/2/24(Wed)

3:25p.m.-4:40p.m

Residents # All the members of Magic Forest Residents are required to pay the fee, the fee is $500.
Parents must pay the fee by eClass payment system (Alipay) or by cheque on or before 11/9.
Cheque should be made payahle to "The IMC of Chiu Sheung School, Hong Kong".
19/10/23(Thur) | 26/10/23(Thur) | 30/11/23(Thur) | 6/12/23(Wed) | 10/1/24(Wed)
31/1/24(Wed) 21/2/24(Wed) | 22/2/24(Thur) | 28/2/24(Wed) | 29/2/24(Thur)
Main 13/3/24(Wed) 14/3/24(Thur) | 20/3/24(Wed) | 21/3/24(Thur) | 11/4/24(Thur)
Character 17/4/24(Wed) | 23/5/24(Thur) | 30/5/24(Thur)
3:25p.m.-4:40p.m
# Students do not need to pay the fee again as they have already paid the fee last year.
2/11/23(Thur) | 9/11/23(Thur) | 1/2/24(Thur) | 28/2/24(Wed) |
Butterflies | 3:25p.m.-4:40p.m
# Students do not need to pay the fee again as they have already paid the fee last year.
_ 4/1/24(Thur) | 11/1/24(Wed) | 28/2/24(Wed) | 18/4/24(Thur) |
Design
Acadeimy 3:25p.m.-4:40p.m ‘ .
# Students do not need to pay the fee again as they have already paid the fee last year.
28/2/24(Wed) 24/4/24(Wed) | 25/4/24(Thur) | 2/5/24(Thur) 8/5/24(Wed)
Elite 22/5/24(Wed)
Designer 3:25p.m.-4:40p.m
# Students do not need to pay the fee again as they have already paid the fee last year.
28/2/24(Wed) 29/5/24(Wed) | 30/5/24(Thur)
Elf Tree | 3:25p.m.-4:40p.m
# Students do not need to pay the fee again as they have already paid the fee last year.
18/10/23(Wed) | 25/10/23(Wed) | 1/11/23(Wed) 8/11/23(Wed) 29/11/23(Wed)
e g 13/12/23(Wed) | 14/12/23(Thur)
3:25p.m.-4:40p.m
# Students do not need to pay the fee again as they have already paid the fee last year.
2/11/23(Thur) | 9/11/23(Thur) | 1/2/24(Thur)
Team B 3:25p.m.-4:40p.m
# Students do not need to pay the fee again as they have already paid the fee last year.
7/12/23(Thur) | 20/12/23(Wed) | 3/1/24(Wed) | 1/2/24(Thur)
Team C 3:25p.m.-4:40p.m
# Students do not need to pay the fee again as they have already paid the fee last year.
4/1/24(Thur) 11/1/24(Thur) 18/4/24(Thur)
Team D 3:25p.m.-4:40p.m
# Students do not need to pay the fee again as they have already paid the fee last year.
24/4/24(Wed) | 25/4/24(Thur) 2/5/24(Thur) | 8/5/24(Wed) | 9/5/24(Thur)
Team B 16/5/24(Thur) | 22/5/24(Wed)

3:25p.m.-4:40p.m

# Students do not need to pay the fee again as they have already paid the fee last year.




